By Email

20 May 2024

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad

Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan) Level 36, Integra Tower, 348 Jalan Tun Razak, 50400 Kuala Lumpur

Attention: Mr. Zawardi Salleh

Dear Sirs.

MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("MAHB" OR THE "OFFEREE")

DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS UNDER PARAGRAPH 19.05(1) OF THE RULES ON TAKE-OVERS, MERGERS AND COMPULSORY ACQUISITIONS ("RULES") IN RELATION TO THE CONDITIONAL VOLUNTARY TAKE-OVER OFFER BY GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE SDN BHD ("GDA"), PANTAI PANORAMA SDN BHD ("PPSB"), KWASA AKTIF SDN BHD ("KASB") AND GIP AUREA PTE LTD ("GIP AUREA") (COLLECTIVELY, THE "JOINT OFFERORS") TO ACQUIRE, THROUGH GDA, ALL THE REMAINING ORDINARY SHARES IN MAHB ("MAHB SHARES") NOT ALREADY HELD BY THE JOINT OFFERORS ("OFFER SHARES") ("OFFER")

In accordance with Paragraph 19.05(1) of the Rules, the details of my/our dealings in MAHB Shares for my/our own account are as set out below:

Transaction date	Transacting party	No. of MAHB Shares		Description of	Transacted price per
		Acquired	Disposed	the transaction	MAHB Share [^]
					(RM)
17 May 2024	Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan)		609,800	Disposal of shares in open market by KWAP's Fund Managers	10.11
17 May 2024	Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan)		173,600	Disposal of shares in open market by KWAP's Fund Managers	10.17

Note:

^ Excludes brokerage and other incidental costs.

Yours faithfully,

Hazman Hilmi Bin Sallahuddin

Chief Investment Officer Witnessed by, Senior Director

Mohd Saiful Raziff Bin Zainon

Vice President,

Group Legal Services Department

^{*#}We refer to your letter dated 17 May 2024 in relation to the above.